## 504092784 11/11/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4139452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MING-TE CHANG	07/31/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15309542	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84555042		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE BORLAND		
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Borland/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=84555042 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504092784 REEL: 040291 FRAME: 0480

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Coilins, Colorado 80528

Inventor's Typed Name

Rev 6/2014 (Assignment)

**RECORDED: 11/11/2016** 

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	83953092
------------	----------

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Housian Texas (hereinafter HPDC), and to its

subsidiaries and	d affiliates, agree to assign and tire right, title and interest, inc	transfer and hereby a	assign and tr	ansfer to HPD	C. its successors and
COMPUTING	DEVICE WITH FIRST AND SE	COND OPERATING S	YSTEM <b>S</b>		
Filing Date:	November 8, 2016	Applica	ition No.:	15/309542	
divisionals, and	in(s) and improvement(s) set for renewals of and substitutes for which may be granted thereor	r said application for s	said Patent.	and any and a	l other Patent of any
by HPDC, its su Patent respective	nally authorize HPDC to file app iccessors, assigns, nominees or aly may be granted, reissued o s hed this assignment, and trans	legal representatives r extended, as fully and	to the full en	d of the term o	r terms for which said
executed and wi time a request is perfect the title to nominees or leg- sald invention(s) papers, to exec- rightful baths an and legal repres- improvement(s)	areby covenant that I/we have full not execute any agreement in made, and without undue delay o said invention(s) or improvement are representatives, and I/we agree or improvement(s), said applicate all disclaimers and divisional disclarations, and generally to entatives to obtain and enforce, in any and all countries provinces is assistance are paid by HPDC;	conflict herewith, and It, accepts and deliver a antics), said application are to communicate to the tition and said Patent, to also continuations. C-I-I do everything possible for its or their own benefor its or their own benefor	/we further or ill such papen and said Pate IPDC, or to it o testify in an P's, reissue e to aid HPD ifit, proper pa	ovenant and agress as may be needent, to HPDC, its snorminee, all key legal proceed and foreign app.  C. its successoritism organization to the successoritism organization to the successoritism organization.	ee that I/we will, each passary or desirable to a successors, assigns, nown facts respecting ings, to sign all lawful fications, to make all is, assigns, nominees or said invention(s) or
applications as a invention(s) or i	ereby authorize and request the aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as improvement(s) which may be the terms of this assignment.	assignee of the entire.	right, title and	d interest, anv a	ind all Patent for said
I/we further application for Pakhnown to them.	authorize and direct the attornation, now identified by the Reco	neys of record to inser rd ID and title set forth a	rt the filing o above as soo	late and applic on as the same	ation number of said shall have been made
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I/we hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and		<u> </u>	2014
and the second second second	"		Date		
Ming-Te Chang	7.77.7				
inventor's Typed h	lame				
inventor's Signatur	Ġ		Date		

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 040291 FRAME: 0481